

Freedom of Information Act Request

Ref: FOI 22-23 30 Date issued: 13 March 2023

Subject Recruitment at the GLAA

Question(s):

- 1. Has the organisation used agencies to recruit temporary/contractor staff?
 - a. If so please confirm the total agency spend on temporary/contractor staff??
 - b. Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 1a, splitting the spend by job title/specialism
- 2. Has the organisation used agencies to recruit permanent staff?
 - a. If so please confirm the total agency spend on permanent staff?
 - b. Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 2a, splitting the spend by job title/specialism
- 3. The contact name of the person responsible for dealing with permanent recruitment?
- 4. The contact name of the person responsible for dealing with temporary/contractor recruitment?

Response:

- 1. No
 - a. N/A
 - b. N/A
- 2. No
 - a. N/A
 - b. N/A
- 3. recruitment@gla.gov.uk
- 4. recruitment@gla.gov.uk